ZENOUK

Schedule for Services

This Schedule becomes an integral part of the Service Agreement as identified in this Schedule below. Unless otherwise agreed hereafter, all terms and conditions of the
Service Agreement apply by reference to this Schedule and continue to be in full force and effect without being altered or otherwise affected.

Your Name and Address:
WEBB COUNTY

WEBB COUNTY

1110 WASHINGTON STE 304
LAREDO TX 78040-4471

Base Agreement Number: MAB6MF4
Statement of Work Number:
Change Authorization Number:

Your Customer Number: 1310003012

Charge Period Charges / Payment Plan:
Maintenance Charges: $ 8,735.89
Service Charges: $0.00
TOTAL CHARGE PERIOD CHARGES:

Billing Frequency:

Billing Alignment:

Automatic Inventory Increase Option Applies:

Quote-ZENOUK # - 03/20/2018 - Customer Facing - Noelia GalarzaTorres

N

Billing Address:

WEBB COUNTY

WEBB COUNTY

WEBB COUNTY MIS DEPT
1110 WASHINGTON STE 304
LAREDO TX 78040-4471

Billing Method:

Schedule Number: ZENOUK Term of Agreement:
Service Agreement Number: ZENOUK Start Date: 10/01/2018
Schedule Effective Date: 03/19/2018 End Date: 09/30/2019
Proposal Reference Date: 03/20/2018 Renewal Period: 0
Charge Period:
One Time Charges: $ 0.00 Start Date: 10/01/2018
End Date: 09/30/2019
$8,735.89
Quarterly Accumulated Adjustment Invoicing option': N
Contract Price Protection Option: Full Contract

Immediate
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ZENOUK

This quote shall only serve as price information and does not represent a legally binding offer from Lenovo.

Charges are based on the current inventory and services identified in this Schedule. Actual charges may vary with any additions, deletions, or changes to the inventory or
services. Any applicable taxes are not included in the charge amounts herein but will be added to your invoice. For a Machine subject to usage charges, in addition to the
Service charge identified herein, you will be separately billed for usage in accordance with applicable usage rates and billing cycles

Additional T&Cs:
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ZENOUK

| The Parties need not sign this Schedule, unless either of us requests it.

Agreed to: Agreed to:

WEBB COUNTY Lenovo Global Technology (United States) Inc
By: By:

Authorized signature Authorized signature

Name (type or print): Name (type or print):

Date: Date:
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Enterprise Total for Charge Period by Your Customer Number:

Customer No. Name
1310010755 WEBB COUNTY
1310037671 WEBB COUNTY
1310037694 WEBB COUNTY
Total

Maintenance Machine List:

Asset Location: 1310010755 City, State: LAREDO , TX

Product Description
Flat Panel Kits, Trays &

shelves

KVM Console Switches &
cables

IBM System x3250 M3
IBM System x3690 X5

Lenovo System x3630 M4

Lenovo System x3550 M4

Type

1723

1735

4252

7148

7158

7914

Model /
Feature

HC1

HC1

AC1

AC1

MC1

MC1

Order / Serial

Number

23MB709

23HA078

KQ9A77P

0677443

06ZWDH8

KQ2KN2V
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Charge
Start
Date’

Customer Location

Charge
Stop
Date’

Qty

Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

1110 WASHINGTON STE 304, LAREDO, TX, United States of America, 78040-4471.
1110 VICTORIA ST STE 107, LAREDO, TX, United States of America, 78040-4420.
1110 WASHINGTON ST STE 101, LAREDO, TX, United States of America, 78040-4466.

Type of Svc*

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

Charges

$ 7,509.29

$119.33

$1,107.27

$ 8,735.89
Code’> Charges
H $ 148.32
H $119.33
H $ 206.28
H $ 575.36
H $ 255.72
H $ 468.82
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Lenovo System x3550 M4 | 7914

IBM System x3550 M3

IBM System x3550 M3

IBM System x3550 M2

IBM System x3650 M2

IBM System x3650 M2

System x - Idataplex

System x - Idataplex

IBM BladeCenter

System x - Switch

eServer BladeCenter

HS21

eServer BladeCenter
HS21

Subtotal

7944

7944

7946

7947

7947

7978

7978

8677

8853

8853

8853

MC1

ACl

AC1

AC1

ACl

ACl

AC1

AC1

HC1

ACl

MC1

MC1

KQ2KN2W

KQ47C60

KQ48PF6

06Y6952

06Y0773

06Y0774

KQKLFLA

KQLZKYY

KQBNFH2

99CK100

KQBGTM8

KQBGTNO

Asset Location: 1310037671 City, State: LAREDO , TX
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Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

Post Warranty
Service

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

On-site repair 24x7x4 hour
response

$ 468.82

$447.51

$447.51

$447.51

$ 604.35

$ 604.35

$447.51

$447.51

$671.69

$396.90

$ 375.90

$ 375.90

$ 7,509.29
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.. Model / Order / Serial Charge Charge . a 3
Product Description Type Feature Number Start Date’  Stop Date’ Qty Service Type of Svc Code® Charges
KVM Console Switches & 1735  HC1 23W6181 1 Post Warranty On-site repair H $119.33
cables Service 24x7x4 hour
response
Subtotal $119.33
Asset Location: 1310037694 City, State: LAREDO , TX
. Charge Charge
Product Description  Type el LN R Start Stop Qty Service Type of Svc’ Code’ Charges
Feature Number 3 5
Date Date
Flat Panel Kits, Trays & 1723 HC1 23DA546 1 Post Warranty On-site repair 24x7x4 H $148.32
shelves Service hour response
Lenovo BladeCenter HS22 7870 ACl 06AB796 1 Post Warranty On-site repair 24x7x4 H $ 255.72
Service hour response
Lenovo BladeCenter HS22 7870 ACl 06AB803 1 Post Warranty On-site repair 24x7x4 H $ 255.72
Service hour response
IBM System x3550 M3 7944 AC1 KQO8ZNV 1 Post Warranty On-site repair 24x7x4 H $ 447.51
Service hour response
Subtotal $1,107.27
Grand Total $ 8,735.89

See Legends for Details

Legends:

'Charge adjustments related to inventory and Service changes will be accumulated and invoiced with your next standard invoicing cycle (may be sooner for annual or
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semiannual payment plans).
’Charges shown are for the Charge Period

(E) indicates Withdrawn from Maintenance.

(F) indicates an assumptive Product included in the total Charge Period Price that has a manually inserted serial number and configuration provided by the customer.
(G) indicates an additional machine or configuration that was purchased and auto inserted on the Schedule of Services per contract terms.
(H) identifies a machine on an existing contract with duplicate services.

(K) indicates assumptive Products included in the total Charge Period Price that are based on the customer provided configuration.

(M) indicates an upgrade is on order, but is not installed and applicable pricing not included.

(O) indicates a one time charge.

(P) indicates a Machine or Service with coverage on a part-number based contract.

(S) indicates a manual order installation date change.

(W) indicates a Machine under warranty.

(X) indicates On-order Products which are shown for planning purposes only.

(Y) indicates On-Order Upgrade Products which are shown for planning purposes only. These charges are included in the related Machine.

*Charges Start/Stop dates shown are those that differ from the Contract Period Start/End Dates

The indicated Service Levels are defined and listed per country in the "Operational Guide for Services" provided by Lenovo
(http://www.lenovo.com/images/products/system-x/pdfs/support/lenovo_services hw maintenance op_guide.pdf). The application of the indicated Service Levels, in
particular start and end of the relevant week days and operative Service Hours may vary based on country, region and the Eligible Product and Service.

*Repair services may have a response objective which is not a guarantee.
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