Schedule for Services

This Schedule becomes an integral part of the Service Agreement as identified in this Schedule below. Unless otherwise agreed hereafter, all terms and conditions of the Service Agreement apply by reference to this Schedule and continue to be in full force and effect without being altered or otherwise affected.

Your Name and Address:

WEBB COUNTY WEBB COUNTY 1110 WASHINGTON STE 304 LAREDO TX 78040-4471

Billing Address:

WEBB COUNTY
WEBB COUNTY
WEBB COUNTY MIS DEPT
1110 WASHINGTON STE 304
LAREDO TX 78040-4471

Base Agreement Number:	MAB6MF4	Schedule Number:	ZENOUK	Term of Agreement:		
Statement of Work Number:		Service Agreement Number:	ZENOUK	Start Date:	10/01/2018	
Change Authorization Number:		Schedule Effective Date:	03/19/2018	End Date:	09/30/2019	
Your Customer Number:	1310003012	Proposal Reference Date:	03/20/2018	Renewal Period:	0	

Charge Period Charges / Payment Plan		Charge Period:			
Maintenance Charges:	One Time Charges:	\$ 0.00	Start Date: 10/01/201		
Service Charges:			End Date:	09/30/2019	
TOTAL CHARGE PERIOD CHARGES:	-	\$ 8,735.89		-	

Billing Frequency:	Quarterly	Accumulated Adjustment Invoicing option1:	N
Billing Alignment:	Contract	Price Protection Option:	Full Contract
Automatic Inventory Increase Option Applies:	N	Billing Method:	Immediate

This quote shall only serve as price information and does not represent a legally binding offer from Lenovo.

Charges are based on the current inventory and services identified in this Schedule. Actual charges may vary with any additions, deletions, or changes to the inventory or services. Any applicable taxes are not included in the charge amounts herein but will be added to your invoice. For a Machine subject to usage charges, in addition to the Service charge identified herein, you will be separately billed for usage in accordance with applicable usage rates and billing cycles

Additional T&Cs:

The Parties need not sign this Schedule, unless either of us requests it.

Agreed to:	Agreed to:
WEBB COUNTY	Lenovo Global Technology (United States) Inc
Ву:	By:
Authorized signature	Authorized signature
Name (type or print):	Name (type or print):
Date:	Date:

Enterprise Total for Charge Period by Your Customer Number:

Customer No.	Name	Customer Location	Charges
1310010755	WEBB COUNTY	1110 WASHINGTON STE 304, LAREDO, TX, United States of America, 78040-4471.	\$ 7,509.29
1310037671	WEBB COUNTY	1110 VICTORIA ST STE 107, LAREDO, TX, United States of America, 78040-4420.	\$ 119.33
1310037694	WEBB COUNTY	1110 WASHINGTON ST STE 101, LAREDO, TX, United States of America, 78040-4466.	\$ 1,107.27
Total			\$ 8,735.89

Maintenance Machine List:

Asset Location: 1310010755 City, State: LAREDO , TX

Product Description	Туре	Model / Feature	Order / Serial Number	Charge Start Date ³	Charge Stop Date ³	Qty	Service	Type of Svc⁴	Code ²	Charges
Flat Panel Kits, Trays & shelves	1723	HC1	23MB709			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 148.32
KVM Console Switches & cables	1735	HC1	23HA078			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 119.33
IBM System x3250 M3	4252	AC1	KQ9A77P			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 206.28
IBM System x3690 X5	7148	AC1	0677443			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 575.36
Lenovo System x3630 M4	7158	MC1	06ZWDH8			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 255.72
Lenovo System x3550 M4	7914	MC1	KQ2KN2V			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 468.82

Subtotal					1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1.5		\$ 7,509.29
eServer BladeCenter HS21	8853	MC1	KQBGTN0	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 375.90
eServer BladeCenter HS21	8853	MC1	KQBGTM8	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 375.90
System x - Switch	8853	AC1	99CK100	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 396.90
IBM BladeCenter	8677	HC1	KQBNFH2	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 671.69
System x - Idataplex	7978	AC1	KQLZKYY	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 447.51
System x - Idataplex	7978	AC1	KQKLFLA	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 447.51
IBM System x3650 M2	7947	AC1	06Y0774	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 604.35
IBM System x3650 M2	7947	AC1	06Y0773	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 604.35
IBM System x3550 M2	7946	AC1	06Y6952	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 447.51
IBM System x3550 M3	7944	AC1	KQ48PF6	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 447.51
IBM System x3550 M3	7944	AC1	KQ47C60	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 447.51
Lenovo System x3550 M4	7914	MC1	KQ2KN2W	1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 468.82

Asset Location: 1310037671 City, State: LAREDO , TX

Product Description	Туре	Model / Feature	Order / Serial Number	Charge Start Date ³	Charge Stop Date ³	Qty	Service	Type of Svc⁴	Code ²	Charges
KVM Console Switches & cables	1735	HC1	23W6181			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 119.33
Subtotal										\$ 119.33

Asset Location: 1310037694 City, State: LAREDO , TX

Product Description	Туре	Model / Feature	Order / Serial Number	Charge Start Date ³	Charge Stop Date ³	Qty	Service	Type of Svc⁴	Code ²	Charges
Flat Panel Kits, Trays & shelves	1723	HC1	23DA546			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 148.32
Lenovo BladeCenter HS22	7870	AC1	06AB796			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 255.72
Lenovo BladeCenter HS22	7870	AC1	06AB803			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 255.72
IBM System x3550 M3	7944	AC1	KQ08ZNV			1	Post Warranty Service	On-site repair 24x7x4 hour response	Н	\$ 447.51
Subtotal										\$ 1,107.27
Grand Total										\$ 8,735.89

See Legends for Details

Legends:

¹Charge adjustments related to inventory and Service changes will be accumulated and invoiced with your next standard invoicing cycle (may be sooner for annual or

semiannual payment plans).

²Charges shown are for the Charge Period

- (E) indicates Withdrawn from Maintenance.
- (F) indicates an assumptive Product included in the total Charge Period Price that has a manually inserted serial number and configuration provided by the customer.
- (G) indicates an additional machine or configuration that was purchased and auto inserted on the Schedule of Services per contract terms.
- (H) identifies a machine on an existing contract with duplicate services.
- (K) indicates assumptive Products included in the total Charge Period Price that are based on the customer provided configuration.
- (M) indicates an upgrade is on order, but is not installed and applicable pricing not included.
- (O) indicates a one time charge.
- (P) indicates a Machine or Service with coverage on a part-number based contract.
- (S) indicates a manual order installation date change.
- (W) indicates a Machine under warranty.
- (X) indicates On-order Products which are shown for planning purposes only.
- (Y) indicates On-Order Upgrade Products which are shown for planning purposes only. These charges are included in the related Machine.

The indicated Service Levels are defined and listed per country in the "Operational Guide for Services" provided by Lenovo (http://www.lenovo.com/images/products/system-x/pdfs/support/lenovo_services_hw_maintenance_op_guide.pdf). The application of the indicated Service Levels, in particular start and end of the relevant week days and operative Service Hours may vary based on country, region and the Eligible Product and Service.

⁴Repair services may have a response objective which is not a guarantee.

³Charges Start/Stop dates shown are those that differ from the Contract Period Start/End Dates